

MHLA140011992026



ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN R.C.S. NO. 354/2026

(Aashif Vs. Taher)

The compromise purshis vide Exh.No.9 is already read and recorded on 09.06.2026. Therefore, in view compromise purshis vide Exh.No.9, I pass the following order :-

ORDER

1. The suit is disposed of in view of compromise purshis at Exh.No.9.
2. Draw the decree in terms of compromise purshis Exh.9.
3. Parties to bear their own costs.
4. Court fee be refunded if any as per the rules.

Ausa.
Date:- 25.06.2026

(Shubhangi H. Nalawade)
3rd Jt. C.J.J.D. Ausa.